

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2219 Version: 1 Name: Standard Agreement - State of California -

Department of Rehabilitation - Special Education

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/3/2021 In control: General Counsel

 On agenda:
 9/8/2021
 Final action:
 9/8/2021

 Enactment date:
 9/8/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1423

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Standard Agreement (Agreement No. 31788) - Subvention

Contract - Vocational Rehabilitation Third Party Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program - by and between District and California State Department of Rehabilitation, accepting grant in the amount of \$1,252,156.00, as well as associated Board Resolution, authorizing Kyla Johnston-Trammell/ Superintendent to sign and execute any and all documents required by DOR to effectuate the execution of said Agreement and all amendments, California Civil Rights Laws Certification, Grant/Contract Signature Authorization, and Contractor Certification Clauses, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024, for services to Special Education pupils, as specified, pursuant to terms

and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-2219 Agreement - CA Department of Rehabilitation - Chief Academic Officer

Contact: Josh.Daniels@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
9/8/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Conse	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Standard Agreement (Agreement No. 31788) - Subvention Contract - Vocational Rehabilitation Third Party Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program - by and between District and California State Department of Rehabilitation, accepting grant in the amount of \$1,252,156.00, as well as associated Board Resolution, authorizing Kyla Johnston-Trammell/ Superintendent to sign and execute any and all documents required by DOR to effectuate the execution of said Agreement and all amendments, California Civil Rights Laws Certification, Grant/Contract Signature Authorization, and Contractor Certification Clauses, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024, for services to Special Education pupils, as specified, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof, if any.